	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATIC 04 - 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
PAT	F-6894			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1016	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties: MP7 3-15-01	Name and address of receiving party:			
Masaki YOSHIO	Name: Saga Prefectural Regional Industry			
Hideyuki NOGUCHI	Support Center			
Yasufumi HIDESHIMA	Internal Address:			
Hiroyoshi NAKAMURA	Street Address: 114, Yaemizo, Nabeshimamachi,			
Additional new indicating the addresses for the conveying parties	Saga-shi, Saga-ken, Japan			
Additional page indicating the addresses for the conveying parties attached? Yes [X] No []	City: State: Zip:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
[x] Assignment [] Merger	ဥ 🚾			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	a 0 =			
[] Other	S 466			
Execution Date: March 9, 2001	% (n			
	100			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attact	ned? [] Yes [x] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>			
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed			
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above:			
The Artist Committee of the Ar				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Frank J. Jordan
Name of Person Signing

OMB N o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

March 15, 2001

REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

For value	received,	We	Masaki YOSHIO,	Hideyuk	i NOGUCHI,	Yasufumi
HIDESHIMA and Hir	oyoshi NAKA	MURA				
residing at <u>(See</u>	the attach	ed "l	list of the Assi	gnors")		
hereby sell, assig	gn, and tran	sfer t	to <u>Saga Prefect</u> i	ural Regio	nal Indust	ry Support
<u>Center</u>						
a corporation exi	sting under	the I	aws of <u>Japan</u>			
located at <u>114</u> and their successorand interest for a certain invention	rs, assigns, Il countrie	and l	legal representat	tives, the	entire righ	nt, title, in and to
Manufacturing Met	hod Of Spi	inel	Type Manganese	Oxide Fo	r Lithium	<u>S</u> econdary
Cell						
described in an apus on this date, and reissues, continu Commissioner of Paper or resulting there covenant that We had companies or improvements and tall divisional, congenerally do every and nominees, to continue States.	ad all paten ations and attents and Tefrom to said ave full ritheir represtify in an antinuing antinuing antinuing possib	extense radema d Comp ght so esenta d reison to legar to	ch may be grante sions thereof, a arks to issue all anies as assigned to do, and agreatives any facts all proceedings, sesue applications aid said Companier	d thereformed author patents es of the ethat We known to ign all las, make all es, their	r, and all dize and reconsaid impentire inte will commus us respectively papers lightful	ivisions, quest the rovements erest, and micate to ting said a execute oaths and
Signature_	Masaki '	elio VOSHIO)	DateM	and. 9,0	2-01
Signature_	V. Nogr Hideyak	elič i NOGU	ICHI	Date	avol 9.	2007
Signature_	Yasufum	idesh i HIDE	ima SHIMA	DateM	arch 9.	2001
Signature_	Hiroyosl	i kaanu	ira. AMURA	Date	March 9.	200/

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0820

List of the Assignors

Name:

Masaki YOSHIO

Address:

592-29, Ooaza Honjou, Honjooumachi, Saga-shi, Sga-ken, Japan

Name:

Hideyuki NOGUCHI

Address:

1684, Ooaza tokutomi, Morodomimachi, Saga-gunn, Saga-ken, Japan

Name:

Yasufumi HIDESHIMA

Address:

114, Yaemizo, Nabeshimamachi, Saga-shi, Saga-ken, Japan

Name:

Hiroyoshi NAKAMURA

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

Address:

361-4, Minamibaba, Yame-shi, Fukuoka-ken, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0821